



Mar 01, 2022

AI Ain University participated in AETEX 2022

Al Ain University has been participating in the 9th session of Ajman International Fair for Education and Training "AETEX 2022, organized by Ajman Chamber of Commerce and Industry, under the patronage of HH Sheikh Humaid Bin Rashid Al Nuaimi, Member of the Supreme Council and Ruler of Ajman, and opened by HE Sheikh Ahmad bin Humaid Al Nuaimi, Representative of His Highness the Ruler for Administrative and Financial Affairs.

HE Sheikh Ahmad reviewed the academic programs offered at the university, the university's activities, its participation in various educational exhibitions, and its active role in community service.

Through its participation in this exhibition, Al Ain University seeks to provide school students and visitors with the various academic programs offered at AAU, which are all accredited by the Ministry of Education in the UAE, as well as, has international credits. In addition to its services.

The University administration believes in the importance of participating in various educational exhibitions where the educational institutions can provide their programs and strengthen its presence at the local level within the prestigious institutions of higher education in the country.

Al Ain University is keen to participate annually in "AETEX" and various educational exhibitions, in order to its belief of the importance of these exhibitions to provide a unique opportunity to connect with students and their parents.

Press Release Link